o I8 =
L=

01
02
03
04

05

06
07
08
09
10

11
12

13
14

15

16

¥ VA Trinity College Dublin

Colaiste na Trionoide, Baile Atha Cliath
The University of Dublin

An online meeting of the Graduate Studies Committee

on Thursday 22 April 2021 at 10am

AGENDA A

Minutes of GSC of 25 March 2021

Matters arising

New course proposal (HCI 3): MSc in Smart Medicines

- Prof. Kumlesh Dev (School of Medicine) to present

Revised Timetablig Policy and Memo from Mary McMahon (Manager,
Central Timetabling Unit) - Mary McMahon to present
Micro-credentials pilot 2020-2024: Draft discussion paper from Patricia
Callaghan (Academic Secretary & HCI Lead); Dr Ruth Pritchard
(Programme Director: Micro-Credentials) to attend

Closing dates for admission to PGT programmes for 2021/22 -

Dean of Graduate Studies to introduce

Calendar part 3 changes for 2021/22 - Memo from Dean of Graduate Studies
Dean of Graduate Studies’ Annual Report for 2019/20

COVID-19 & update from COLSAG - Dean of Graduate Studies to present
LERU update - Dean of Graduate Studies to present

PG renewal update - Dean of Graduate Studies to present

Any Other Business

AGENDA B (for noting and approval)
Change to new strand proposal (HCI 3) in Zero-Carbon Technology to
restructured MSc/PgDip/PgCert in Mechanical Engineering — Memo from
Prof. Henry Rice (School of Engineering)
Change of course title from Prof Dip to Pg Cert in Sustainable Development for
Business - Memo from Mary-Lee Rhodes (DTLP) and Michael Flynn (Director
of Executive Education) in Trinity Business School
Subcommittee of USC and GSC on stand-alone modules for credit
and micro-credentials — endorsement decisions of 15 April 2021
Calendar part 3 changes for 2021/22

AGENDA C (for noting)

20 April 2021
Ewa Sadowska (GSC Secretary)

Academic Affairs, Trinity Teaching and Learning

Encl

Encl

Encl

Encl

Encl
Encl

Encl

Encl

Encl

Encl

CC. Prof. Martine Smith
Prof. Rachel Mary Mc Loughlin

Prof. Ladislav Timulak
Prof. Daniele Pevarello

Prof. Kathleen McTiernan
Prof. Manuela Kulaxizi

Prof. Keith Johnston
Prof. Biswajit Basu

Prof. Mary-Lee Rhodes
Prof. John Boland
Prof. Owen Conlan
Prof. Sarah-Jane Scaife
Prof. loannis Polyzois

eQutstanding GSC meetings in 2020/21:

Prof. Bernice Murphy
Prof. Matthew Campbell
Prof. Joseph Clarke
Prof. James Hadley

Prof. Deirdre Ahern

20 May 2021

Prof. Kumlesh Dev
Prof. Cian O’Callaghan
Prof. Fiona Timmins
Prof. Cristin Ryan
Prof. Hongzhou Zhang

Prof. Thomas Chadefaux
Prof. Paula Mayock
Prof. VACANT

Prof. Jake Byrne

Ms Giséle Scanlon

Ms Abhiswetta Bhattacharjee
Ms Patricia Callaghan

Ms Breda Walls

Mr Martin McAndrew

Dr Geoffrey Bradley

Ms Siobhan Dunne

Ms Fedelma McNamara

Dr Cormac Doran

Ms Ewa Adach (Zoom)

Ms Laoise Quinn


about:blank
about:blank

	An online meeting of the Graduate Studies Committee

