

## An online meeting of the Graduate Studies Committee on Thursday 22 April 2021 at 10am

## **AGENDA A**

01	Minutes of GSC of 25 March 2021	Encl
02	Matters arising	E., .1
03	New course proposal (HCI 3): MSc in Smart Medicines	Encl
0.4	- Prof. Kumlesh Dev (School of Medicine) to present	г .
04	Revised Timetablig Policy and Memo from Mary McMahon (Manager,	Encl
0 =	Central Timetabling Unit) - Mary McMahon to present	
05	Micro-credentials pilot 2020-2024: Draft discussion paper from Patricia	Encl
	Callaghan (Academic Secretary & HCI Lead); Dr Ruth Pritchard	
	(Programme Director: Micro-Credentials) to attend	
06	Closing dates for admission to PGT programmes for 2021/22 –	
	Dean of Graduate Studies to introduce	_
07	Calendar part 3 changes for 2021/22 – Memo from Dean of Graduate Studies	Encl
80	Dean of Graduate Studies' Annual Report for 2019/20	Encl
09	COVID-19 & update from COLSAG - Dean of Graduate Studies to present	
10	LERU update - Dean of Graduate Studies to present	
11	PG renewal update - Dean of Graduate Studies to present	
12	Any Other Business	
	AGENDA B (for noting and approval)	
13	Change to new strand proposal (HCI 3) in Zero-Carbon Technology to	Encl
	restructured MSc/PgDip/PgCert in Mechanical Engineering – Memo from	
	Prof. Henry Rice (School of Engineering)	
14	Change of course title from Prof Dip to Pg Cert in Sustainable Development for	Encl
	Business - Memo from Mary-Lee Rhodes (DTLP) and Michael Flynn (Director	
	of Executive Education) in Trinity Business School	
15	Subcommittee of USC and GSC on stand-alone modules for credit	Encl
	and micro-credentials – endorsement decisions of 15 April 2021	
16	Calendar part 3 changes for 2021/22	Encl
	dateman part o changes for Boll/Bl	21101

## **AGENDA C (for noting)**

20 April 2021

Ewa Sadowska (GSC Secretary) Academic Affairs, Trinity Teaching and Learning

CC. Prof. Martine Smith	Prof. Keith Johnston	Prof. Kathleen McTiernan	Prof. Ladislav Timulak	Ms Abhiswetta Bhattacharje
Prof. Rachel Mary Mc Loughlin	Prof. Biswajit Basu	Prof. Manuela Kulaxizi	Prof. Daniele Pevarello	Ms Patricia Callaghan
Prof. Mary-Lee Rhodes	Prof. Bernice Murphy	Prof. Kumlesh Dev	Prof. Thomas Chadefaux	Ms Breda Walls
Prof. John Boland	Prof. Matthew Campbell	Prof. Cian O'Callaghan	Prof. Paula Mayock	Mr Martin McAndrew
Prof. Owen Conlan	Prof. Joseph Clarke	Prof. Fiona Timmins	Prof. VACANT	Dr Geoffrey Bradley
Prof. Sarah-Jane Scaife	Prof. James Hadley	Prof. Cristin Ryan	Prof. Jake Byrne	Ms Siobhan Dunne
Prof. Ioannis Polyzois	Prof. Deirdre Ahern	Prof. Hongzhou Zhang	Ms Giséle Scanlon	Ms Fedelma McNamara
				Dr Cormac Doran
				Ms Ewa Adach (Zoom)
				Ms Laoise Quinn